WAC Lighting
Phone (800) 526.2588 • Fax (800) 526.2585
Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center
44 Harbor Park Drive • Port Washington, NY 11050
Phone (516) 515.5000 • Fax (516) 515.5050
Western Distribution Center
1750 Archibald Ave • Ontario, CA 91761
Phone (800) 526.2588 • Fax (800) 526.2585
WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.   June, 2014
KEY SPECIFICATIONS:
Overall dimensions:	 4 ¾” x 2 ¾” x 1 ¾” (121mm x71mm x42mm)
Min/max run length:	 Up to 40ft of INVISILED® Palette 24V Outdoor using a 24V 96W DC power supply.
Power Supply:		  24V DC power supply, Class II
Current:              		  4.2A Maximum
IP rated:                                	 67
Application: Intended for outdoor use. The recommended ambient environment temperature is −4°F to 122°F.
This outdoor system provides flexible, easy-to-install accent lighting solutions for a broad range of applications. Versatile and
adaptable, this system is ideal for numerous outdoor applications such as decks, steps, ponds, fountains, pools, architectural
accents, and landscapes.
This product is designed for INVISILED® Palette 24V Outdoor tape light series and is compatible with WAC LED-TO24-CM.
PRODUCT APPEARANCE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
InvisiLED® Outdoor Slave Controller
LED-TO24-CS
WAC Lighting
Phone (800) 526.2588 • Fax (800) 526.2585
Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center
44 Harbor Park Drive • Port Washington, NY 11050
Phone (516) 515.5000 • Fax (516) 515.5050
Western Distribution Center
1750 Archibald Ave • Ontario, CA 91761
Phone (800) 526.2588 • Fax (800) 526.2585
WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program.   June, 2014
SAMPLE LAYOUT
A  EN-O24100-RB2-T         Remote power supply
B  LED-TO24-IC6               Joiner cable
C  LED-TO24-CM               Master controller
D  LED-TO24-CS                Slave controller
E  LED-TO24-SW60           Palette signal wire
F  LED-TO24-IC72-RGB    RGB Joiner cable
G  LED-TO24-WS               Palette wireless
controller
H  LED-TCO-1-RGB           1 foot Palette tape
section
I   LED-TO24-X-RGB          Palette X connector
J  LED-TCO-10-RGB          10 foot Palette tape
section
K  LED-TO24-EC                End cap
L  LED-TO24-Y-RGB           Palette Y connector
M  LED-TCO-5-RGB           5 foot Palette tape
section
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
InvisiLED® Outdoor Slave Controller
LED-TO24-CS
FUNCTION
The slave controllers connect to, and are controlled by, the master controller.  Connect the slave controllers to the master control-
ler as follows: